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] IRUNOFFS

3 Speed Trap

U.s. MAJORS TOUR

2018 National Championship Sonoma

.

SM Sonoma Raceway 2.520 miles . . .
SM Qual 3 10/18/2018 13:55. . . .
Qualifying started at 14:45:59 . .
Lap Time of Day Lap Tm $1Tm $2Tm SPd S$3Tm Lap Time of Day Lap Tm S1Tm S2Tm SPd S3Tm
(00) Marc Cefalo
(10) Mark Drennan 1 14:50:30.115 1:55.840
1 14:52:23.713 1:56.512 2 14:52:25.992 1:55.877
2 14:54:19.729 1:56.016 3 14:54:21.327 1:55.335
3 14:56:14.436 1:54.707 4 14:56:18.377 1:57.050
4 14:58:09.586 1:55.150 5 14:58:14.940 1:56.563
5 15:00:04.662 1:55.076 6 15:00:12.444 1:57.504
7 15:02:11.771 1:59.327
(94) Ken Sutherland 8 15:04:09.979 1:58.208
1 14:50:31.403 1:55.431 9 15:06:08.353 1:58.374
2 14:52:26.287 1:54.884
3 14:54:21.633 1:55.346 (25) Cole Ciraulo
1 14:50:32.906 1:55.559
(74) Matt Reynolds 2 14:52:28.284 1:55.378
1 14:50:37.276 1:55.027
2 14:52:32.240 1:54.964 (39) Danny Steyn
3 14:54:29.194 1:56.954 1 14:50:47.896 1:55.823
4 14:56:26.701 1:57.507 2 14:52:43.346 1:55.450
5 14:58:25.609 1:58.908 3 14:54:38.904 1:55.558
6 15:00:23.181 1:57.572 4 14:56:34.797 1:55.893
5 14:58:31.184 1:56.387
(20) Jason Rawlins 6 15:00:28.186 1:57.002
1 14:50:32.122 1:55.032 7 15:02:25.064 1:56.878
2 14:52:27.322 1:55.200 8 15:04:21.526 1:56.462
3 14:54:23.145 1:55.823 9 15:06:19.242 1:57.716
(8) Tristan Littlehale (89) Nick Leverone
1 14:52:22.659 1:55.198 1 14:50:36.490 1:55.468
2 14:54:18.477 1:55.818 2 14:52:32.021 1:55.531
3 14:56:13.894 1:55.417 3 14:54:29.811 1:57.790
4 14:58:09.888 1:55.994 4 14:56:26.150 1:56.339
5 15:00:04.994 1:55.106 5 14:58:24.849 1:58.699
6 15:02:00.551 1:55.557
7 15:03:56.613 1:56.062 (78) Clark Cambern
8 15:05:52.381 1:55.768 1 14:50:48.376 1:55.865
9 15:07:48.438 1:56.057 2 14:52:43.844 1:55.468
3 14:54:39.735 1:55.891
(7) Austin Newmark 4 14:56:50.629 2:10.894
1 14:50:41.653 1:55.326
2 14:52:37.277 1:55.624 (72) Justin Crickenberger
3 14:54:32.488 1:55.211 1 14:50:51.359 1:56.045
4 14:56:28.123 1:55.635 2 14:52:46.860 1:55.501
5 14:58:24.197 1:56.074 p3 14:56:25.707 3:38.847
p6 15:01:16.404 2:52.207 4 14:58:35.530 2:09.823
7 15:03:26.968 2:10.564 5 15:00:32.858 1:57.328
8 15:05:23.229 1:56.261 6 15:02:29.675 1:56.817
7 15:04:27.260 1:57.585
(185) Justin Casey
1 14:50:44.974 1:55.231 (08) Michael Carter
2 14:52:40.762 1:55.788 1 14:50:44.695 1:55.932
3 14:54:37.952 1:57.190 2 14:52:40.560 1:55.865
4 14:56:33.447 1:55.495 3 14:54:36.304 1:55.744
5 14:58:37.854 2:04.407 4 14:56:31.974 1:55.670
6 15:00:33.635 1:55.781 5 14:58:28.378 1:56.404
7 15:02:44.793 2:11.158 6 15:00:25.085 1:56.707
8 15:04:40.538 1:55.745 7 15:02:21.901 1:56.816
8 15:04:18.140 1:56.239
(42) Preston Pardus 9 15:06:14.241 1:56.101
1 14:50:35.136 1:55.305
2 14:52:30.496 1:55.360 (22) Tommy McCarthy
3 14:54:26.321 1:55.825 1 14:50:50.621 1:56.214
4 14:56:22.493 1:56.172 2 14:52:46.372 1:55.751
5 14:58:21.316 1:58.823 3 14:54:44.401 1:58.029
6 15:00:24.009 2:02.693 4 14:56:41.727 1:57.326
7 15:02:20.547 1:56.538 5 14:58:38.571 1:56.844
8 15:04:17.450 1:56.903 6 15:00:35.014 1:56.443
9 15:06:16.349 1:58.899 7 15:02:31.772 1:56.758
8 15:04:29.495 1:57.723
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Lap Time of Day Lap Tm S1Tm S2Tm SPd S3Tm Lap Time of Day Lap Tm S1Tm S2Tm SPd S3Tm
8 15:04:46.114 1:58.631
(44) Phillip Holifield 9 15:06:58.761 2:12.647
1 14:50:49.932 1:56.028
2 14:52:45.768 1:55.836 (4) Joe Boyd
3 14:54:45.948 2:00.180 1 14:51:04.105 1:56.833
4 14:56:43.630 1:57.682 2 14:53:01.365 1:57.260
5 14:58:41.298 1:57.668 3 14:54:59.194 1:57.829
6 15:00:41.252 1:59.954 4 14:56:56.957 1:57.763
7 15:02:39.153 1:57.901 5 14:58:56.618 1:59.661
8 15:04:36.822 1:57.669 6 15:00:54.670 1:58.052
(28) Chris Haldeman (23) Cole Gibson
1 14:50:29.766 1:55.873 1 14:51:05.407 1:57.169
2 14:52:25.717 1:55.951 2 14:53:02.627 1:57.220
3 14:54:22.724 1:57.007 3 14:54:59.974 1:57.347
4 14:56:19.482 1:56.758 4 14:56:57.373 1:57.399
5 14:58:55.164 1:57.791
(02) Stephen Jeu 6 15:00:53.177 1:58.013
1 14:50:44.815 1:56.716 7 15:02:50.980 1:57.803
2 14:52:42.411 1:57.596 8 15:04:48.889 1:57.909
3 14:54:38.286 1:55.875 9 15:06:47.151 1:58.262
4 14:56:34.980 1:56.694
p5 15:00:13.122 3:38.142 (3) James Wetter
6 15:02:15.928 2:02.806 1 14:50:59.520 1:57.851
7 15:04:13.990 1:58.062 2 14:52:58.083 1:58.563
8 15:06:12.817 1:58.827 3 14:54:55.495 1:57.412
4 14:56:52.731 1:57.236
(32) Brandon Sloan 5 14:58:50.040 1:57.309
1 14:50:53.631 1:56.677 6 15:00:47.469 1:57.429
2 14:52:49.828 1:56.197 7 15:02:48.912 2:01.443
3 14:54:46.227 1:56.399 8 15:04:47.360 1:58.448
9 15:06:45.312 1:57.952
(18) Jason Kohler
1 14:50:55.404 1:56.497 (99) Juan Graziosi
2 14:52:57.160 2:01.756 1 14:51:03.372 1:57.251
3 14:54:54.128 1:56.968 2 14:53:01.010 1:57.638
4 14:56:53.608 1:59.480 3 14:54:59.686 1:58.676
5 14:59:04.680 2:11.072 4 14:56:57.747 1:58.061
5 14:58:55.887 1:58.140
(21) Joseph Federl 6 15:00:53.988 1:58.101
1 14:52:02.838 1:56.761 7 15:02:51.940 1:57.952
2 14:54:00.066 1:57.228 8 15:04:49.748 1:57.808
3 14:55:56.789 1:56.723 9 15:06:48.172 1:58.424
4 14:57:53.820 1:57.031
5 14:59:52.081 1:58.261 (24) Lee Thomas
6 15:01:49.725 1:57.644 1 14:50:53.884 1:57.915
7 15:03:52.637 2:02.912 2 14:52:51.364 1:57.480
8 15:05:51.352 1:58.715 3 14:54:49.002 1:57.638
p4 14:57:49.370 3:00.368
(26) Tim Ferrick 5 14:59:53.061 2:03.691
1 14:51:07.020 1:58.628 6 15:01:50.574 1:57.513
2 14:53:03.754 1:56.734
3 14:55:00.961 1:57.207 (98) Charlie Campbell
4 14:56:58.175 1:57.214 1 14:50:59.188 1:58.532
5 14:59:06.486 2:08.311 2 14:52:58.676 1:59.488
6 15:01:04.953 1:58.467 3 14:54:56.922 1:58.246
7 15:03:03.731 1:58.778 4 14:56:54.765 1:57.843
8 15:05:03.115 1:59.384 5 14:58:52.480 1:57.715
9 15:07:10.986 2:07.871 6 15:00:50.285 1:57.805
7 15:02:48.666 1:58.381
(62) Jon Davies 8 15:04:46.989 1:58.323
1 14:51:00.391 1:57.156 9 15:06:45.203 1:58.214
2 14:52:59.534 1:59.143
3 14:54:56.859 1:57.325 (114) Alan Gjedsted
4 14:56:53.603 1:56.744 1 14:52:11.812 1:58.473
5 14:58:50.406 1:56.803 2 14:54:09.534 1:57.722
6 15:00:47.865 1:57.459 3 14:56:07.971 1:58.437
7 15:02:47.483 1:59.618 4 14:58:05.825 1:57.854
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Lap Time of Day Lap Tm S1Tm S2Tm SPd S3Tm Lap Time of Day Lap Tm S1Tm S2Tm SPd S3Tm
5 15:00:03.929 1:58.104 (16) Ryan Gutile
p6 15:03:10.656 3:06.727 1 14:51:18.001 1:59.262
7 15:05:13.133 2:02.477 2 14:53:16.506 1:58.505
8 15:07:14.661 2:01.528 3 14:55:16.197 1:59.691
4 14:57:16.121 1:59.924
(9) Brendan Hermalyn 5 14:59:16.006 1:59.885
1 14:50:59.769 1:59.711 6 15:01:16.212 2:00.206
p2 14:53:20.275 2:20.506 7 15:03:16.180 1:59.968
3 14:55:26.168 2:05.893 8 15:05:15.817 1:59.637
4 14:57:23.995 1:57.827
5 14:59:22.411 1:58.416 (57) David Biggar
6 15:01:22.036 1:59.625 1 14:51:15.998 1:59.834
7 15:03:20.940 1:58.904 2 14:53:15.389 1:59.391
8 15:05:19.686 1:58.746 3 14:55:14.420 1:59.031
9 15:07:17.961 1:58.275 4 14:57:13.441 1:59.021
5 14:59:12.143 1:58.702
(49) Joe Schubert 6 15:01:13.527 2:01.384
1 14:51:14.113 1:58.336 7 15:03:12.793 1:59.266
2 14:53:12.025 1:57.912 8 15:05:13.154 2:00.361
3 14:55:17.137 2:05.112
(97) Gregory Hoff
(36) Nils Musaeus 1 14:51:30.432 2:10.619
1 14:51:00.257 1:58.022 2 14:53:31.722 2:01.290
2 14:53:02.845 2:02.588 3 14:55:31.198 1:59.476
3 14:55:03.544 2:00.699 4 14:57:30.888 1:59.690
4 14:57:02.610 1:59.066 5 14:59:29.719 1:58.831
5 14:59:10.634 2:08.024 6 15:01:29.745 2:00.026
6 15:01:09.047 1:58.413 7 15:03:28.570 1:58.825
7 15:03:07.224 1:58.177 8 15:05:27.941 1:59.371
8 15:05:05.607 1:58.383 9 15:07:29.803 2:01.862
(125) Joe Alan Stubblefield (122) Jesse Singer
1 14:51:11.027 2:03.249 1 14:51:21.559 2:00.488
2 14:53:09.424 1:58.397 2 14:53:21.199 1:59.640
3 14:55:07.447 1:58.023 3 14:55:21.556 2:00.357
4 14:57:06.446 1:58.999 4 14:57:20.512 1:58.956
5 14:59:05.970 1:59.524 5 14:59:23.688 2:03.176
6 15:01:05.729 1:59.759
7 15:03:05.108 1:59.379 (85) John Harms
8 15:05:06.206 2:01.098 1 14:51:34.189 2:01.954
9 15:07:05.937 1:59.731 2 14:53:34.784 2:00.595
3 14:55:35.415 2:00.631
(117) Whitfield Gregg 4 14:57:36.884 2:01.469
1 14:51:12.375 1:58.752 5 14:59:38.280 2:01.396
2 14:53:10.524 1:58.149 6 15:01:40.245 2:01.965
3 14:55:10.707 2:00.183 7 15:03:41.394 2:01.149
4 14:57:09.106 1:58.399 8 15:05:43.297 2:01.903
5 14:59:08.604 1:59.498 9 15:07:45.234 2:01.937
6 15:01:07.868 1:59.264
7 15:03:07.970 2:00.102 (48) Jennifer Isley
8 15:05:07.514 1:59.544 1 14:51:28.106 2:02.635
2 14:53:28.748 2:00.642
(11) William Keeling 3 14:55:29.928 2:01.180
1 14:51:11.787 2:00.284 4 14:57:38.133 2:08.205
2 14:53:10.210 1:58.423 5 14:59:43.168 2:05.035
3 14:55:09.116 1:58.906 6 15:01:45.186 2:02.018
4 14:57:08.153 1:59.037 7 15:03:50.379 2:05.193
8 15:05:58.125 2:07.746
(14) Amy Mills 9 15:08:00.068 2:01.943
1 14:51:09.984 1:59.410
2 14:53:08.416 1:58.432 (118) Mark Hazboun
3 14:55:07.776 1:59.360 1 14:51:29.166 2:01.707
4 14:57:07.571 1:59.795 2 14:53:30.754 2:01.588
5 14:59:07.514 1:59.943 3 14:55:31.964 2:01.210
6 15:01:06.923 1:59.409 4 14:57:32.807 2:00.843
7 15:03:05.780 1:58.857 5 14:59:34.356 2:01.549
8 15:05:07.072 2:01.292 6 15:01:38.042 2:03.686
7 15:03:40.761 2:02.719
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SM Sonoma Raceway 2.520 miles ._._.
SM Qual 3 10/18/2018 13:55 . ......

Qualifying started at 14:45:59

Lap Time of Day Lap Tm S1Tm S2Tm SPd S3Tm Lap Time of Day Lap Tm S1Tm S2Tm SPd S3Tm
8 15:05:42.739 2:01.978
9 15:07:45.300 2:02.561

(06) Ward Rose

1 14:51:39.073 2:04.268
2 14:53:43.111 2:04.038
3 14:55:46.442 2:03.331
4 14:57:48.812 2:02.370
5 14:59:52.985 2:04.173
(149) Dan Harding
1 14:51:41.422 2:05.420
2 14:53:46.619 2:05.197
3 14:55:52.680 2:06.061
4 14:57:58.370 2:05.690
5 15:00:04.988 2:06.618
6 15:02:12.041 2:07.053
7 15:04:19.017 2:06.976
8 15:06:25.994 2:06.977
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